
 

Discipline / function Institution Responsible person Telephone e-mail 

Product quality and safety, including labelling Dairy Standard Agency Jompie Burger 012 665 4250 | 083 966 3827 Jompie@dairystandard.co.za 

Imports, exports and other trade related issues SAMPRO De Wet Jonker 012 991 4164 | 082 440 9914 dewet@sampro.co.za  

Industry information, statistics, figures, etc. MPO Bertus van Heerden 012 843 5600 | 083 300 3667  bertus@mpo.co.za 

Consumer education, nutrition, etc. SAMPRO Christine Leighton 012 991 4164 | 082 453 9017  christine@dairycep.co.za 

• Animal health 
• Animal welfare 
• National Animal Health Forum 

 Dr Mark Chimes 074 510 7316 mark@dairystandard.co.za 

Environmental issues  Dr Colin Ohlhoff 021 972 1000 | 083 328 9036  colin.ohlhoff@fruitique.co.za 

Research: Administration Milk SA Andrea Rademan 012 460 7312 | 083 952 6029 operations@milksa.co.za 

Research: Science and Technology  Dr Heinz Meissner 012 664 3759 | 082 806 8530 heinz@milksa.co.za 

• Transformation 
• Small scale farmers 
• Emerging farmers 

Milk SA 

Godfrey 012 460 7312 | 082 900 6712  godfrey@milksa.co.za 

Elekanyani 012 460 7312 elekanyani@milksa.co.za 

June 012 460 7312 june@milksa.co.za 

Training / Skills – Secondary industry sector SAMPRO Gerhard Venter 012 991 4164 | 083 457 3935  gerhard.venter@sampro.co.za 

Training / Skills – Primary industry sector MPO Ronald Rapholo 012 843 5600 | 082 734 4433 ronald@mpo.co.za 

• Manufacturing of dairy products 
• Dairy science SAMPRO Gerhard Venter 012 991 4164 | 083 457 3935  gerhard.venter@sampro.co.za 

Livestock purchases Riverwalk Trading Clive Prince 039 757 5253 rblcprince@mweb.co.za 

Levies, levy returns, etc. Milk SA 
Lisa van Esch 

012 460 7312 
admin@milksa.co.za 

Matilda Wistebaar debtors@milksa.co.za 
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